PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren GOLBOURN	07/06/2010
Tim COURTNEY	07/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYRATEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	Langstone Road		
City:	Havant, Hampshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	PO9 1SA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011765-0387579

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer E. Sallee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0497

CH \$40.00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. JM/P16326US

011765-0387579

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONA		ASSIGNI			NONPROVISIONAL
	<u>OF NONP</u>	ROVISION/	AL APPLICATIO	<u>N</u>	
li the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten I wit:	Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and	valuable conside	ration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Darren Golbourn (3) (5)			(2) Tim Courtney (4)	
	ciency of which are hereby acknow	wledged by the	undersigned who at		nued on page 2 ereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Xyratex Technology Limited Langstone Road Havant Hampshire PO9 1SA United Kingdom				
(hereinafter designated "As applications including any a TITLE OF INVENTION	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and Electronic Data Store	the United States of reissues thereof; an	America as defined in 35 U.S d all resulting patents, known	C. 100 and all other cor as	untries, in the invention and all
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned execu (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 12/		ion for Letters Patents	s of the United Sta	ates of America.
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify ar ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Wir	I legal representative and execute any pape the invention hereby to	es; the undersigned agree(s) to rs for ASSIGNEE, its success ransferred.	ts and Trademarks to is hat the attorney of recor ors, assigns and legal re	d in said application shall epresentatives, deemed
	Golbourn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE SIGNED 6 JULY 20:0	WITNESSES	
Name: Tim Coi 3) Name:	urtney	-			
4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:					

PATENT

REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0498

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

RECORDED: 08/10/2010

Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. JM/P16326US

011765-0387579 Client Ref.

NONPR	OVISION	AL		ASSIG	NMENT	٠.		NONPROVISIONAL
			<u>OF 1</u>	NONPROVISIO	NAL APPLIC	ATION		
the unde	ersigned, to	n considera wit:	ation of the sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10	.00) and other go	od and v	aluable conside	ration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S)		(1) Darr (3)	en Golbourn			(2		
INVENTO	OR(S)	(5)						nued on page 2
the receip	pt and suf sfer(s) unto	iciency of v):	vhich are hereby	acknowledged by	the undersigned	who at th	ne request of, he	reby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S)	05		Technology Limi	ted				
ASSIGNE		Langstor Havant	ie Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
& ADDRE			re PO9 1SA	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		-	<u>-</u>
		United K						
(hereinafter d applications i	designated "A including any	SSIGNEE") the and all divisions	entire right, title and in , continuations, substi	nterest for the United States tutes, and reissues thereof	s of America as defined ; and all resulting patent	in 35 U.S.C. ts, known as	100 and all other cou	ntries, in the invention and all
TITLE OF INVENTIO		Electronic	Data Store					
		for which	the undersigned	d executed an applic	cation for Letters	Patents o	of the United Sta	tes of America
NOTE → - (Complete			en date herew					too or / who hou.
line A, B a	nd/or C)		U.S. Appln. No	. 12/829,295		filed	1st July 2010	
norolliator ac	ct on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to The	said ASSIGNE D the undersign ASSIGNEE'S fur undersigned h	EE, its successors, as E; ned hereby agree(s) to Il protection and title ir	ssigns and legal representa testify and execute any paragraphs and to the invention herel	atives; the undersigned a apers for ASSIGNEE, its py transferred	agree(s) that s successors	the attorney of record , assigns and legal re	
1):,	INVENT	ORS			DATE SIGNE	<u>D</u>	WITNESSES	
Name:	Darren	Golbourn					10	
2) Name:		Cal			8 July 1	2010	<u> </u>	M' Cartney
	Tim Cou	irtney	•					\mathcal{J}^-
3) Name:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
4) Name:					* - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		· ·	
Name:	<u>.</u>							
5) Name:	· .				<u> </u>			
Name:		-	. •					

PATENT

REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0499